. Men	4-31-02
FORM PTO-1595	
1-31-92	
	REC

04-27-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	RECOR'	
Doc	234/070	
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	100695411 as or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
	Toru Takenaka	Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
	,	
		City: State: Zip:
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo
	Other	Japan
	Execution Date: March 3, 1998	
	DACORION Date. March 3, 1990	City:State:Zip:
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	reductional name(s) & address(cs) attached:
		ication, the execution date of the application is: April 21, 1998
A.	Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).:
	The same of the sa	
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	document should be mailed:	
	Name: Conrad R. Solum, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	Name. Comad R. Solum, Jr.	
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475
		ISE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	document.	
		- 1/01/00
Co	nrad P. Salum Jr. Pag No. 20 167	Date: 4/21/98
Cu	nrad R. Solum, Jr, Reg No. 20,467	
	Total number of pages	s including cover sheet:
-		
UM	IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Do not de	tach this portion
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	-
	Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks
24/19		Assignments
FC:5	81 40.00 OP Washing	ton, D.C. 20231
	,	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,I TORU TAKENAKA
citizens of
Japan, residing in Japan, have invented a new and useful
REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR BIPED LOCOMOTION ROBOT
For whichI have filed application papers for
United States Letters Patent herewith; and
WHEREAS, HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation
of Japan having its principal place of business at 1-1, Minami-
Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107 Japan, is desirous of
acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said
invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and
issued therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged,, the saidTOTU TAKENAKA
do hereby sell,
assign, transfer, and set over unto the said HONDA GIKEN KOGYO
KABUSHIKI KAISHA its successors and assigns, the full and
exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention,

1

and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

witness MY HAND at Tokyo, Japan
this 3rd day of March 1998 .

By: Jorn Takenaka
Torn Takenaka

2